*Revised Academic Fee in view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for Odd Semester Academic Year 2021-22 (excluding Hostel Charges) for B.Tech./B. Arch./Dual Degree 3rd Semester.

					3rd Semester	
Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption (in view of Present Situation due to COVID- 19 pandemic)	Open	SC/ST/PH	For students whose family Income < Rs.1 Lakh p.a.	For students whose family Income Rs.1 Lakh to Rs. 5 Lakh p.a.
1	Tuition Fee		62500	0	0	20833
	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)	<u> </u>				
2	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	750	750	750
	Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted				
	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted				
	Cultural Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted				
3	Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		1000	1000	1000	1000
	Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs.500 Per Semester)					
	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted				
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%	750	750	750	750
	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	7.00	100	, 00
5	Room Rent Fee (Rs.2500 Per Semester)		2500	2500	2500	2500
6	Student Safety Insurance (Rs.250 Annual Basis)	To the second second	250	250	250	250
7	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	500	500	500
8	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	2500	2500	2500
	Total Fee		70750	8250	8250	29083

^{*} Applicable only for Odd Semester of Academic year 2021-22

*Revised Academic Fee in view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for <u>Odd Semester</u> Academic Year 2021-22 (excluding Hostel Charges) for M. Tech. 3rd Semester.

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption	35000 0 750 750	mster	
		(In view of Present Situation due to COVID- 19 pandemic)	OP/OBC/EWS	SC/ST/ PwD	
1	Tuition Fee		35000	0	
	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)				
2	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	750	
	Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted			
	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		1000	
	State State Control of the Control o	Exempted			
3	Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		1000		
	Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs.500 Per Semester)				
	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted			
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%	750	750	
4	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	730	750	
5	Room Rent Fee (Rs.2500 Per Semester)		2500	2500	
6	Student Safety Insurance Fee (Rs.250 Annual Basis)		250	250	
7	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	500	
8	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	2500	
	Total Fee		43250	8250	

^{*} Applicable only for Odd Semester of Academic year 2021-22

*Revised Academic Fee in view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for <u>Odd Semester</u> Academic Year 2021-22 (excluding Hostel Charges) for M. Arch. & MBA 3rd Semester.

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption	3rd Semester	
		(In view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic)		
1	Tuition Fee		35000	
	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)			
2	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	
	Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
	Cultural Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
3	Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		1000	
	Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs.500 Per Semester)			
	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	4	
	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%	750	
4	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	730	
5	Room Rent Fee (Rs.2500 Per Semester)		2500	
6	Student Safety Insurance Fee (Rs.250 Annual Basis)		250	
7	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	
8	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	
	Total Fee		43250	

^{*} Applicable only for Odd Semester of Academic year 2021-22

*Revised Academic Fee in view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for <u>Odd Semester</u> Academic Year 2021-22 (excluding Hostel Charges) for M. Sc. 3rd Semester.

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption (In view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic)	3rd Semester	
1	Tuition Fee		7500	
	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)			
2	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	
	Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
	Cultural Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
3	Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		1000	
	Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs.500 Per Semester)			
	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%	750	
	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	730	
5	Room Rent Fee (Rs.2500 Per Semester)		2500	
6	Student Safety Insurance Fee (Rs.250 Annual Basis)		250	
7	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	
8	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	
	Total Fee		15750	

^{*} Applicable only for Odd Semester of Academic year 2021-22

*Revised Academic Fee in view of present situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for Semester Registration Academic year 2021-22

(Excluding Hostel Charges) For PhD. Full Time Research Scholars (Hostellers).

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption (In view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic)	Even Semester (2nd Semester)	Odd Semester (3rd Semester)	
1	Tuition Fee		7500	7500	
	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)				
2	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	750	
	Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Year)	Exempted			
	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted			
3	Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs.1500 Per Year)		0	1500	
	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted			
	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%	750	750	
4	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	730		
5	Room Rent Fee (Rs.2500 Per Semester)		2500	2500	
6	Student Safety Insurance Fee (Rs.250 Annual Basis)		0	250	
7	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	500	
8	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	2500	
	Total Fee		14500	16250	

^{*} Applicable only of Semester Registration of July,2021.

*Revised Academic Fee in view of present situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for Semester Registration Academic year 2021-22

(Excluding Hostel Charges) For PhD. Full Time Research Scholars (Non-Hostellers).

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption (In view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic)	Even Semester (2nd Semester)	Odd Semester (3rd Semester)	
1	Tuition Fee		7500	7500	
	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)		an C		
2	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	750	
	Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Year)	Exempted			
	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted			
3	Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs.1500 Per Year)		0	1500	
	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted			
	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%	750	750	
4	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	/ 30	
5	Student Safety Insurance Fee (Rs.250 Annual Basis)		0	250	
6	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	500	
7	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	2500	
	Total Fee		12000	13750	

^{*} Applicable only of Semester Registration of July,2021.

*Revised Academic Fee in view of present situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for Semester Registration Academic year 2021-22

(Excluding Hostel Charges) For PhD. Part Time Research Scholars.

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption (In view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic)	Even Semester (2ns Semester)	Odd Semester (3rd Semester)	
1	Tuition Fee		3750	3750	
	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)		750	750	
2	Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Year)	Exempted		730	
3	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Year)	Exempted	0	0	
4	Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs.1500 Per Year)		0	1500	
5	Institute Development Fee (Rs.3000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	1875	1875	
	Total Fee		6375	7875	

^{*} Applicable only of Semester Registration of July ,2021.

Annexure-VIII

Revised Acedemic Fee for Odd Semester 2021-22 (excluding hostel charges) for B.Tech./Dual Degree 5th,7th Semester & B.Arch. 5th, 7th & 9th Semester, NIT Hamirpur HP, as one time provision due to COVID -19 Pandemic

Component	Fee for Open Category Students		Fee for SC/S	T/PH Students	Fee for Students having family Incomiess than Rs.1.00 Lac per annum		Fee for Students having family Income between Rs.1.00 Lac to Rs. 5.00 Lac pe annum	
	Present Fee	Revised Fee	Present Fee	Revised Fee	Present Fee	Revised Fee	Present Fee	Revised Fee
Tuition Fee	62500	62500	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	20833	20833
Examination Fee	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
Student welfare Fee	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted
Sports fee	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted
Culture Activities Fee	500	Exempted	500	Exempted	500	Exempted	500	Exempted
Common Facility Fee	200	Exempted	200	Exempted	200	Exempted	200	Exempted
Internet Charges	1500	750	1500	750	1500	750	1500	750
Training and Placement Fee	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
Medical Fee	150	Exempted	150	Exempted	150	Exempted	150	Exempted
Institution Development Fee	4000	2500	4000	2500	4000	2500	4000	2500
Room Rent	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500
Technical Fest Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
Labrary Reg. & Service Fee	100	Exempted	100	Exempted	100	Exempted	100	Exempted
Book Replacement Fee	500	Exempted	500	Exempted	500	Exempted	500	Exempted
Magazine Subscription Fee	100	Exempted	100	Exempted	100	Exempted	100	Exempted
Seminar & Conference Fee	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
Student safety Insurance Fee	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
Total Fee	73050	68750	10550	6250	10550	6250	31383	27083
							6	2)2)
							D. R. (Academic)	

M 1505/50/1

Annexure-IX

Revised Acedemic Fee for Odd Semester 2021-22 (excluding hostel charges) as one time provision due to COVID-19 Pandemic for Ph.D. Course, NIT Hamirpur HP

Component	4th,6th,8th	Regular for 1, 10th and ven semesters	, 9th and sub	gular for 5th,7th sequent odd esters	4th,6th,8th	Off Campus for n, 10th and ven semesters	5th,7th, 9th ar	Off Campus for nd subsequent mesters	Fee for Ph.D. NIT Faculty/Staff for 4th,6th,8th, 10th and subsequent even semesters		Fee for Ph.D. NIT Faculty /Staff for 5th,7th , 9th and subsequent odd semesters	
	Present Fee	Revised Fee	Present Fee	Revised Fee	Present Fee	Revised Fee	Present Fee	Revised Fee	Present Fee	Revised Fee	Present Fee	Revised Fee
Tuition fee	7500	7500	7500	7500	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750
Student welfare Fee	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted
Sports Fee	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Culture Activities Fee	500	Exempted	500	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Common Facility Fee	200	Exempted	200	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Internet Charges	1500	750	1500	750	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Training and Placement Fee	150	150	150	150	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Medical Fee	150	Exempted	150	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Institution Development Fee	4000	2500	4000	2500	3000	2500	3000	2500	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Room Rent	NIL	NIL	3000	3000	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Technical Fest Fee	NIL	NIL	100	100	NIL	NIL	100	100	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Library Reg. & Service Fee	NIL	NIL	100	Exempted	NIL	NIL	100	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Book Replacement Fee	NIL	NIL	500	Exempted	NIL	NIL	500	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Magazine Subscription Fee	NIL	NIL	100	Exempted	NIL	NIL	100	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NiL	NIL
Seminar & Conference fee	NIL	NIL	1000	1000	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Student safety Insurance Fee	NIL	NIL	250	250	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total Fee	14500	10900	19550	15250	7000	6250	7800	6350	4000	3750	4000	3750

Annexure-X

Acedemic Fee for Odd Semester 2021-22 (excluding hostel charges) for Dual Degree 9th Semester, as one time provision due to COVID -19 Pandemic

Component		y Fee for Dual Semester	SC/ST/PH for Dual degree 9th Semeste			
	Present Fee	Revised Fee	Present Fee	Revised Fee		
Tuition Fee	35000	35000	NIL	NIL		
Examination Fee	500	500	500	500		
Student welfare Fee	250	Exempted	250	Exempted		
Sports Fee	250	Exempted	250	Exempted		
Culture Activities Fee	500	Exempted	500	Exempted		
Common Facility Fee	200	Exempted	200	Exempted		
Internet Charges	1500	750	1500	750		
Training and Placement Fee	150	150	150	150		
Medical Fee	150	Exempted	150	Exempted		
Institution Development Fee	4000	2500	4000	2500		
Room Rent	3000	3000	3000	3000		
Technical Fest Fee	100	100	100	100		
Library Reg. & Service Fee	100	Exempted	100	Exempted		
Book Replacement Fee	500	Exempted	500	Exempted		
Magazine Subscription Fee	100	Exempted	100	Exempted		
Seminar & Conference fee	500	500	500	500		
Student safety Insurance Fee	250	250	250	250		
Total Fee	47050	42750	12050	7750		